1/13January 2005
� ESD PROTECTION FOR RS-232 I/O PINS:
±15 KV HUMAN BODY MODEL
� 230kbps DATE RATE
� GUARANTEED SLEW RATE 3V/µs (Min)
� OPERATES FROM A SINGLE 5V POWER
SUPPLY
� PACKAGED IN SO-24, SSO-24 AND

The ST207E operates with four 0.1µF capacitors.
It came in 24-pin SO and TSSOP packages.
Table 1: Order Codes
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST207ECD 0 to 70 °C SO-24 (Tube) 33parts per tube / 25tube per box
ST207EBD -40 to 85 °C SO-24 (Tube) 33parts per tube / 25tube per box
ST207EAD -40 to 125 °C SO-24 (Tube) 33parts per tube / 25tube per box
ST207ECDR 0 to 70 °C SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST207EBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST207EADR -40 to 125 °C SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST207ECPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-24 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST207EBPR -40 to 85 °C SSOP-24 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST207EAPR -40 to 125 °C SSOP-24 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST207ECTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST207EBTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST207EATR -40 to 125 °C TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST207E
± 15KV ESD PROTECTED
5V RS-232 TRANSCEIVER
SSOP